
 

Diary of The Mayor of the County of Cork 
Councillor Frank O’Flynn 

Friday 06th October – Sunday 22nd October 2023 

Friday 6th October 

11:00 – 13:00, The Alzheimer Society of Ireland Opening of Mallow Day Care Centre, Mallow. Mayor 

to Attend. 

19:00 – 20:00, Fastnet Rally 2023 Launch, Westlodge Hotel, Bantry. Cllr. Danny Collins to Attend. 

Saturday 7th October 
No Appointments. 

Sunday 8th October 
12:30 – 14:30, The launch of Kilshannig Heritage Society website and Heritage Map, Kilshannig GAA 

Complex, Glantane. Mayor to Attend. 

Monday 9th October 
11:00 – 14:00, Full Council Meeting, Blended Meeting, The Council Chambers, County Hall and 

Microsoft Teams. Mayor to Attend. 

14:00 – 16:00, Civic Reception, Cork Under 20 Hurling Team, County Hall Foyer. Mayor to Attend. 

Tuesday 10th October 
10:00 – 12:00, Visit to Teagasc Food Research Centre, Moorepark. Mayor to Attend. 

Wednesday 11th October 
10:00 – 11:00, Composting for Schools Programme, Carriganima National School. Cllr. Gobnait 

Moynihan to Attend. 

12:15 – 15:30, Official opening of Mallow Castle Playground & Mallow Town Skate Park, Mallow. 

Mayor to Attend. 

Thursday 12th October 
No Appointments. 



Friday 13th October 
08:00 – 09:30, Kinsale Business & Community Breakfast Budget Briefing, Kinsale Hotel. Cllr. Marie O’ 

Sullivan to Attend. 

Saturday 14th October 
18:30 – 23:00, Irish Laurels Final 2023, Curaheen Park Greyhound Stadium. Mayor to Attend. 

20:00 – 23:00, Catenian Association, Cork Circle 600th Meeting, The Clayton Hotel, Cork. Cllr. John 

Healy to Attend. 

20:00 – 22:00, Cork Concert Orchestra - Mahler Symphony No.1, City Hall, Cork. Cllr. Marcia D’Alton 

to Attend. 

Sunday 15th October 
10:15 – 12:00, Munster Maths and Science Family Fair 2023, Mallow GAA Complex, Mallow. Mayor 

to Attend. 

Monday 16th October 

Tuesday 17th October 
Business and Tourism Delegation visit to Modena for “The Energy Cities Annual Forum "Grafting 

Cities: Cultivating our common future". Mayor to Attend. 

15:45 – 17:45, Ireland’s National Stuttering Awareness Day, MTU, Cork. Attendance to be confirmed. 

Wednesday 18th October 
No Appointments. 

Thursday 19th October 
09:15 – 12:15, National Women's Enterprise Day Southwest Regional Event 2023, Dunmore House 

Hotel, Clonakilty. Attendance to be confirmed. 

12:30 – 15:30, Invitation to Foster Carers Appreciation Lunch, Rochestown Park Hotel, Cork. 

Attendance to be confirmed. 

14:00 – 15:30, Official Launch of the East Cork hub of Cork Cultural Companions, Midleton GAA 

Pavilion, Midleton. Cllr. John Healy to Attend. 

19:30 – 22:00, “Joining the Dots” – Regional Economic Co-Operation and Engagement Programme – 

5 Year Celebration, The River Lee Hotel, Cork. Attendance to be confirmed. 

Friday 20th October 
11:00 – 14:00, Development Committee Meeting, Blended Meeting, The Council Chambers, County 

Hall and Microsoft Teams. Cllr. John Healy to Attend. 

18:30 – 23:00, President's Dinner 2023 & The Little Island Business Association Awards 2023, 

Raddison Blu Hotel, Cork. Cllr. John Healy to Attend. 



Saturday 21st October 
No Appointments. 

Sunday 22nd October 
15:30 – 19:30, DURGA PUJA CORK Festival, Mahon Community Centre, Ave de Rennes, Mahon, Cork. 

Cllr. Audrey Buckley to Attend. 


